
POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD Ford Focus WRC 1 JA9 00:35:49.687 00:00:00.000 00:35:49.687

2 David Lee/Colin Chambers JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 3 JN8 00:40:21.473 00:00:00.000 00:40:21.473

3 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon JAM 2WD Toyota Starlet 7 JA4 00:43:09.169 00:00:00.000 00:43:09.169

4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 4 JN8 00:43:35.057 00:00:00.000 00:43:35.057

5 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution III 6 JN8 00:46:01.446 00:00:00.000 00:46:01.446

6 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution II 5 JN8 00:49:01.138 00:00:10.000 00:49:11.138

7 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke JAM 2WD VW Golf 12 JA3 00:49:30.351 00:00:00.000 00:49:30.351

8 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh JAM 2WD Honda CRX 17 JA2 00:49:48.288 00:00:00.000 00:49:48.288

9 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior JAM 2WD Isuzu Gemini 15 JA3 00:50:33.910 00:00:00.000 00:50:33.910

10 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre JAM 2WD Chevrolet Chevette 14 JA3 00:50:59.573 00:00:00.000 00:50:59.573

11 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald JAM 2WD Toyota Starlet 8 JA4 00:51:11.610 00:00:00.000 00:51:11.610

12 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs JAM 2WD Toyota Tercel 9 JA4 00:51:52.324 00:00:00.000 00:51:52.324

13 Daryl King/Everet Cooke JAM 2WD Toyota Starlet 16 JA2 00:55:06.172 00:00:00.000 00:55:06.172

D.N.F. Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson JAM 4WD Subaru Impreza WRX 2 JA8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Mirage RS 10 JA3 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Dion Gardner/David Anderson JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Colt 11 JA3 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Alan Chen/Peter Clarke JAM 2WD Toyota Corolla 18 JA2 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

FINAL RESULTS - OVERALL

Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally - October 12, 2008
JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB



POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh JAM 2WD Honda CRX 17 JA2 00:49:48.288 00:00:00.000 00:49:48.288

2 Daryl King/Everet Cooke JAM 2WD Toyota Starlet 16 JA2 00:55:06.172 00:00:00.000 00:55:06.172

D.N.F. Alan Chen/Peter Clarke JAM 2WD Toyota Corolla 18 JA2 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

1 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke JAM 2WD VW Golf 12 JA3 00:49:30.351 00:00:00.000 00:49:30.351

2 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior JAM 2WD Isuzu Gemini 15 JA3 00:50:33.910 00:00:00.000 00:50:33.910

3 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre JAM 2WD Chevrolet Chevette 14 JA3 00:50:59.573 00:00:00.000 00:50:59.573

D.N.F. Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Mirage RS 10 JA3 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Dion Gardner/David Anderson JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Colt 11 JA3 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

1 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon JAM 2WD Toyota Starlet 7 JA4 00:43:09.169 00:00:00.000 00:43:09.169

2 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald JAM 2WD Toyota Starlet 8 JA4 00:51:11.610 00:00:00.000 00:51:11.610

3 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs JAM 2WD Toyota Tercel 9 JA4 00:51:52.324 00:00:00.000 00:51:52.324

D.N.F. Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson JAM 4WD Subaru Impreza WRX 2 JA8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD Ford Focus WRC 1 JA9 00:35:49.687 00:00:00.000 00:35:49.687

1 David Lee/Colin Chambers JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 3 JN8 00:40:21.473 00:00:00.000 00:40:21.473

2 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 4 JN8 00:43:35.057 00:00:00.000 00:43:35.057

3 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution III 6 JN8 00:46:01.446 00:00:00.000 00:46:01.446

4 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution II 5 JN8 00:49:01.138 00:00:10.000 00:49:11.138

FINAL RESULTS by CLASS

Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally - October 12, 2008
JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:02.000
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:05:22.000
3 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson 00:05:42.000
4 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:05:50.000
5 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett 00:05:51.000
6 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:05:54.000
7 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:06:07.000
8 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:06:09.000
9 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:06:10.000

10 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:06:12.000
11 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:06:22.000
12 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:06:40.000
13 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:44.000
14 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:53.000
15 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:07:21.000
16 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:07:32.000

D.N.F. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.F.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  1 - Bybrook 1



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:02:13.095
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:02:33.578
3 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson 00:02:35.393
4 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett 00:02:36.896
5 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:02:37.315
6 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:02:39.414
7 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:02:42.465
8 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:02:47.328
9 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:02:49.952

10 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:02:52.071
11 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:03:00.409
12 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:03:00.536
13 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:03:01.296
14 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:03:01.989
15 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:03:04.879
16 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:04:57.769

D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  2 - Wakefield 1



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:45.000
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:05:13.000
3 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:05:33.000
4 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:05:35.000
5 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson 00:05:36.000
6 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:05:46.000
7 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:05:51.000
8 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:06:00.000
9 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:06:12.000

10 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:06:13.000
11 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:14.000
12 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:06:18.000
13 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:06:27.000
14 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:06:32.000
15 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:36.000

D.N.F. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.F.
D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  3 - Bybrook 2



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:02:09.574
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:02:26.391
3 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson 00:02:33.795
4 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:02:35.338
5 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:02:36.190
6 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:02:38.648
7 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:02:39.633
8 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:02:40.095
9 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:02:45.691

10 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:02:47.270
11 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:02:47.645
12 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:02:52.279
13 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:02:53.809
14 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:02:54.892
15 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:02:56.032

D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  4 - Wakefield 1



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:42.000
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:05:14.000
3 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:05:30.000
4 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:05:37.000
5 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:05:42.000
6 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:05:53.000
7 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:00.000
8 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:06:13.000
9 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:06:15.000

10 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:06:18.000
11 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:26.000
12 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:06:29.000
13 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:08:40.000
14 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:09:02.000

D.N.F. 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson D.N.F.
D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  5 - Bybrook 3



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:03:55.523
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:04:35.264
3 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:04:42.664
4 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:05:00.842
5 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:05:15.653
6 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:05:16.097
7 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:05:31.926
8 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:05:33.200
9 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:05:35.762

10 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:05:57.108
11 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:07.603
12 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:06:11.339
13 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:06:15.016
14 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:26.789

D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.S.
D.N.S. 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  6 - New Works 1



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:41.000
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:05:16.000
3 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:05:39.000
4 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:05:41.000
5 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:05:47.000
6 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:05:59.000
7 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:06:06.000
8 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:06:13.000
9 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:06:20.000

10 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:06:28.000
11 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:06:29.000
12 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:46.000
13 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:06:54.000
14 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:59.000

D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.S.
D.N.S. 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  7 - Koorby 1



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:03:44.495
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:04:25.240
3 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:04:58.252
4 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:05:00.523
5 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:05:02.175
6 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:05:02.702
7 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:05:19.404
8 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:05:30.409
9 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke 00:05:34.422

10 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:11.563
11 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:12.439
12 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:06:14.330
13 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:07:42.117
14 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:09:31.931

D.N.S. 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  8 - New Works 2



POS
CAR 

NUMBER COMPETITOR ELAPSED TIME
1 1 Gary Gregg/Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:37.000
2 3 David Lee/Colin Chambers 00:05:16.000
3 7 Thomas Hall/Andre Gordon 00:05:32.000
4 4 Noel Sloley Jnr./Horace Henry 00:05:35.000
5 6 Gordon Brandon/Marcel Brandon 00:05:53.000
6 5 Salvador Solis/Nigel Lyn 00:05:58.000
7 17 Andrew Forsythe/Basil McIntosh 00:06:02.000
8 8 Jeremy Groves/Sean McDonald 00:06:09.000
9 12 Julian Gordon/Rohan Clarke 00:06:13.000

10 16 Daryl King/Everet Cooke 00:06:20.000
11 14 Keith Saunders/Sean Pierre 00:06:42.000
12 9 Orville Johnson/Matthew Issacs 00:06:42.000
13 15 Michelle Delfosse/Donnovon Senior 00:07:21.000

D.N.F. 18 Alan Chen/Peter Clarke D.N.F.
D.N.S. 2 Richard Rerrie/Winston Dawson D.N.S.
D.N.S. 10 Bobby Marshal/Carlington Brissett D.N.S.
D.N.S. 11 Dion Gardner/David Anderson D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
Tru-Juice Bog Walk Gravel Stages Rally

12-Oct-08
STAGE  9 - Koorby 2


